Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors
Power Electronic Capacitors
Series/Type:  MKP DC ULSI HF
Ordering code:  B2563xE*
Date:  April 2026
Version:  2
 TDK Electronics AG 2026. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 3 of 13
Important notes at the end of this document.
Structure of ordering code
Label information
The label explanation is following:
10 Z 2022: Production in TDK Electronics Zhuhai factory 2022 year, calendar week 10;
Bar code consists of lot number and serial number:
Lot number: 9 digits (ex.: 905887304)
Serial number: 3 digits (ex.: 001)
Terminal type:
1 = Male M8
2 = Female M5
3 = Female M6
9 = special
B2563 1 E 1 127 K 100
MKP DC ULSI series
Rated voltage: 110 • 10 = 1100 V
Capacitance tolerance
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
A = special
Generation：
E = ULSI HF
S = special
Rated capacitance:
127 = 12 · 107 pF = 120 µF
706 = 70 · 106 pF = 70 µF
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B2563xE*
 Power Electronic Capacitors MKP DC ULSI HF
CAP PW PD April 2026
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 4 of 13
Important notes at the end of this document.
Dimensional drawings
Figure 1: B25631E
               - Male M8 terminals
Figure 2: B25632E
- Female M5 terminals
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B2563xE*
 Power Electronic Capacitors MKP DC ULSI HF
CAP PW PD April 2026
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 5 of 13
Important notes at the end of this document.
Terms and characteristics
The following definitions apply to power capacitors according to IEC 61071.
Rated capacitance CR
Nominal value of the capacitance at 20 °C and measuring frequency of 100 Hz.
Rated DC voltage VRDC
Maximum operating peak voltage of either polarity but of a non-reversing type wave form, for which the
capacitor has been designed, for continuous operation.
Ripple voltage Vripple
Peak-to-peak alternating component of the unidirectional voltage.
This value must not exceed 0.28 • VRDC
Maximum surge voltage Vs
Peak voltage induced by a switching or any other disturbance of the system which is allowed for a limited
number of times and short period.
Insulation voltage Vi
RMS rated value of the insulation voltage of capacitive elements and terminals to case or earth. When it is not
specified in the product data sheet, the insulation voltage is at least:
Vi =
2
VRDC
AC voltage test between terminals and case VTC
Units having all terminals insulated from the container shall be subjected for 10 s to a voltage applied between
the terminals (joined together) and the container.

The lowest frequency at which the impedance of the capacitor becomes minimum.
fr  =
Rself CL2
1
⋅⋅π
 Film Capacitors - Power Electronic Capacitors B2563xE*
 Power Electronic Capacitors MKP DC ULSI HF
CAP PW PD April 2026
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 7 of 13
Important notes at the end of this document.
VRDC
CR Imax1 Î Îs ESR2 Lself fr Rth Hc Ht Weight3
Ordering code
μF A kA kA mΩ nH kHz K/W mm mm kg
600
180 55 1.4 4.2 0.9 13 104 6.8 50 54.5 0.39 B25632E0187K600
180 55 1.4 4.2 0.9 13 104 6.8 50 74.5 0.42 B25631E0187K600
270 60 1.4 4.2 1.2 15 79 4.5 65 69.5 0.46 B25632E0277K600
270 60 1.4 4.2 1.2 15 79 4.5 65 89.5 0.49 B25631E0277K600
700
140 55 1.5 4.6 0.9 13 118 6.8 50 54.5 0.39 B25632E0147K700
210 60 1.5 4.6 1.2 15 90 4.5 65 69.5 0.46 B25632E0217K700
800
110 55 2.1 6.2 1.0 13 133 6.8 50 54.5 0.39 B25632E0117K800
110 55 2.1 6.2 1.0 13 133 6.8 50 74.5 0.42 B25631E0117K800
160 60 2.0 5.9 1.3 15 103 4.5 65 69.5 0.46 B25632E0167K800
160 60 2.0 5.9 1.3 15 103 4.5 65 89.5 0.49 B25631E0167K800
900
90 55 2.5 7.5 1.0 13 147 6.8 50 54.5 0.39 B25632E0906K900
130 60 2.4 7.2 1.3 15 114 4.5 65 69.5 0.46 B25632E0137K900
1000
110 50 2.1 6.2 1.2 13 133 6.8 50 54.5 0.39 B25632E1117K000
110 50 2.1 6.2 1.2 13 133 6.8 50 74.5 0.42 B25631E1117K000
160 55 2.0 5.9 1.4 15 103 4.5 65 69.5 0.46 B25632E1167K000
160 55 2.0 5.9 1.4 15 103 4.5 65 89.5 0.49 B25631E1167K000
1100
72 50 2.2 6.6 1.1 13 165 6.8 50 54.5 0.39 B25632E1726K100
110 55 2.2 6.7 1.4 15 124 4.5 65 69.5 0.46 B25632E1117K100
1200
55 50 2.0 6.1 1.3 13 188 6.8 50 54.5 0.39 B25632E1556K200
85 55 2.0 6.0 1.6 15 141 4.5 65 69.5 0.46 B25632E1856K200
1300
48 50 1.9 5.8 1.4 13 201 6.8 50 54.5 0.39 B25632E1486K300
75 55 1.9 5.8 1.7 15 150 4.5 65 69.5 0.46 B25632E1756K300
1400
40 50 1.7 5.2 1.5 13 221 6.8 50 54.5 0.39 B25632E1406K400*
65 55 1.8 5.4 1.7 15 161 4.5 65 69.5 0.46 B25632E1656K400*
1500
36 45 1.7 5.0 1.6 13 233 6.8 50 54.5 0.39 B25632E1366K500*
56 50 1.7 5.0 1.9 15 174 4.5 65 69.5 0.46 B25632E1566K500*
1600
30 45 1.5 4.4 1.7 13 255 6.8 50 54.5 0.39 B25632E1306K600*
48 50 1.5 4.5 2.3 15 188 4.5 65 69.5 0.46 B25632E1486K600*
2000
20 40 1.2 3.7 1.8 13 312 6.8 50 54.5 0.39 B25632E2206K000*
30 45 1.2 3.5 2.5 15 237 4.5 65 69.5 0.46 B25632E2306K000*
1 Imax at ambient temperature 55 °C
2 ESR at 10 kHz (typical value)
3 Weight is typical value
Other configurations and capacitance tolerances available upon request